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September 17, 2015 
Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Largo A. Gemelli, 1

Room Pio XI 
13.30
Registration  
14.00
Opening addresses  
Prof. Pier Sandro COCCONCELLI, Director, UCSC ExpoLAB
His Exc. Msgr. Angelo Vincenzo ZANI, Secretary 
of the Congregation for Catholic Education
Prof. Msgr. Guy-Réal THIVIERGE, General Secretary 
of the International Federation of Catholic Universities

14.30 
Introductory Lecture
Prof. Carmen GONZALEZ, Professor of Law, 
Seattle University School of Law

15.15
Discussion
15.30 
Presentation of the outcomes of the Call for Papers 
and introduction to the working sessions
Prof. Simona BERETTA, Prof. Fausto COLOMBO, 
Prof. Vittorio ROSSI, Prof. Roberto ZOBOLI, 
Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore

16.00 
Institutional Welcome
Prof. Franco ANELLI, Rector, Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore

16.15  
Coffee break
16.45-18.30  
Parallel discussion group
Global food security: new solutions 
for a cultivated planet   
Room G. 123  
Sustainable use of resources 
(water, land and environment)  
Room G. 124  
Land rights and access to food: 
promoting human dignity for hunger reduction  
Room G. 125 bis
Access to Food, Access to Information
Room G. 128 bis

September 18, 2015 
Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Largo A. Gemelli, 1
9.30-13.00  
Parallel discussion group
Global food security: new solutions 
for a cultivated planet   
Room G. 123  
Sustainable use of resources 
(water, land and environment)  
Room G. 124  
Land rights and access to food: 
promoting human dignity for hunger reduction  
Room G. 125 bis
Access to Food, Access to Information
Room G. 128 bis 
13.00
Lunch
Atrium Room Pio XI

14.30-16.00 
Plenary Session
Room Pio XI

The Rapporteurs will report back 
from discussion groups to define 
the position paper
Prof. Chelo Dhebbi TELESPHORE, Université Catholique 
du Congo, Democratic Republic of the Congo
Prof. María Claudia CAMPOS PINILLA, Pontificia Universidad 
Javeriana, Colombia  
Prof. Sandra JOSEPH, Stella Maris College, India
Prof. Savarimuthu IGNACIMUTHU, Loyola College, India
16.00  
Coffee break
16.30-18.30  
Parallel discussion group to discuss feedback 
from plenary and to prepare conclusions 
and recommendations
Global food security: new solutions for a cultivated planet   
Room G. 123  
Sustainable use of resources 
(water, land and environment)  
Room G. 124  
Land rights and access to food: promoting human 
dignity for hunger reduction  
Room G. 125 bis
Access to Food, Access to Information
Room G. 128 bis

September 19, 2015 
Expo Milano 2015
Conference Centre

10.30
Registration  
11.00
Institutional Welcome   
Prof. Pier Sandro COCCONCELLI, Director, UCSC ExpoLAB
His Exc. Msgr. Claudio GIULIODORI, General Ecclesiastic 
Assistant of Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Representative of the Pavilion of the Holy See
11.30 
Keynote Lecture
Ms. Andrea GALINDO, Director of the Robert F. Kennedy 
Human Rights Training Institute 

12.15
Presentation of the position paper 
and open discussion, final Remarks
Prof. Pier Sandro COCCONCELLI

Scientific committee
S.E. Mons. Vincenzo ZANI
Mons. Guy-Réal THIVIERGE
S.E. Mons. Claudio GIULIODORI
Prof. Pier Sandro COCCONCELLI
Prof. Vittorio ROSSI
Prof. Chelo Debbi TELESPHORE
Prof. Roberto ZOBOLI
Prof. María Claudia CAMPOS PINILLA
Prof. Simona BERETTA 
Prof. Sandra JOSEPH
Prof. Fausto COLOMBO 
Prof. Savarimuthu IGNACIMUTHU

Right to food, peace 
and democracy
Research and Education 
in an ethical perspective

Milano, 17-19 September, 2015
Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
EXPO Milano 2015 Conference Centre


